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Aim of Study

to compare the systematic and random errors between
patients positioned with tattoos / SGRT in Right (RT)
breast cancer patients using values acquired from CBCT
Images.
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Patient alignment by laser

- shift the couch approximately to treatment
isocenter, based on live SGRT information, fine tune
isocenter real time data as close as possible to zero

- correct patient ( arm and chin )
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Perform CBCT Verification and apply any requirement
correction

Proceed with treatment
delivery




patient info

DATA COLLECTION

translation shift (cm)
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TATTOO SGRT

RMS SDo RMS SDo
TRANSLATION SHIFT (cm) 0.66 0.44 0.51 0.26
ROTATIONAL SHIFT (degree) 0.95 0.97 0.9 0.89
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Mean of 3D Translation vector ( LON-LAT-VERT)

=©=Tattoo =©=SGRT

1.60

1.40

1.20

1.00

0.80

0.60

0.40

0.20

0.00



2.50

2.00

1.50

1.00

0.50

0.00

Mean of 3D Rotational vector (pitch — Yaw — Roll )
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SGRT < Tattoo set-up BY 3min

From patient entrance until treatment is
finished

m TATTOO = SGRT



Results
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